J3-03-05 01:23pm From-KMZ

fpm; PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (өхө. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Commotion Inc.	Name: Aveso, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 8 2004	Street Address: 530 N. Franklin Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Succi Address. <u>330 A. Plaikiji Succi</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Frankenmuth
Security Agreement Change of Name	Stato: Mahima
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>uSA</u> Zip: <u>48734-0207</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/933,603	6,744,549 6,639,709
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Solutions and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: IP Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Illinois Zip: 60661-3693	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (312) 902-5200	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1214</u>
Fax Number: (312) 902-7061	Authorized User Name John S. Paniaguas
Ernail Address: <u>johnp@kmzr.com</u>	
9. Signature: March 3. 2005	
Signay#re	_ Date
John S. Paniaguas / Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMMOTION INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMMOTION INC." TO "AVESO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 12:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darniet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3401405

> DATE: 10-08-04 PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0906

3816165 8100 040729768

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 10/08/2004 FILED 12:16 PM 10/08/2004 SRV 040729768 - 3816165 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COMMOTION INC.

-a 🔻

Commotion Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Commotion Inc. The original Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 15, 2004, under the name Committee Inc. (the "Certificate").

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amandment to the Certificate, declaring stid amandment to be advisable and submitting such resolution to the ejockholders for approval. The resolution esting forth the proposed susendatest is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amonded by changing Article I thereof so that, as amonded, said Article shall read as follows:

"ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation is Aveao, inc."

THIRD: The stockholders approved said anomenent pursuant to Section. 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTE: Said amondment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 225 and 242 of the General Corporation Lew of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNERS WHEREOF, the Corporation has assed this Cartificate of Amandment to the Cartificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President as of the _____ day of October, 2004.

COMMOTION INC.

of Caindi Name: Steph

i

Title: President

60314293~1

PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0907

7

ъ

RECORDED: 03/03/2005